

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5829 OF 2011
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

PUNJAB STATE SPORTS COUNCIL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(I) MUMBAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh, Adv,
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause as to why the
appeal be not admitted.

It is stated by learned Senior Counsel
appearing for the appellant that the entire
demand towards the customs duty has since been
paid. In light of the statement, we direct that
no coercive steps shall be taken against the
appellant for the recovery of the balance demand
towards penalty and interest.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master