

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5829 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PUNJAB STATE SPORTS COUNCIL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(I) MUMBAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent granted two weeks time for
filing counter, if any.

List the matter on 28.9.2012.

If counter is already filed, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules.

| sushma

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar