

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5829 OF 2011

PUNJAB STATE SPORTS COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(I) MUMBAI
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.-on-RecordFor Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rani Joseph, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the appellant that though an advance copy of the counter affidavit has been supplied to the appellant, but the same is not on record. Let the needful be done within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		