

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5829 OF 2011

PUNJAB STATE SPORTS COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(I) MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |